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PORT TALBOT WHEELERS C.C. 
Founded 1926 

 

YE OLDE FASHIONED 

RESULT SHEET 
 

For the Port Talbot Wheelers Open 10-mile time-trial 
(incorporating the South Wales District National Youth Championship) 

Held on Saturday, May 5th, 2018 starting at 14:21hrs on the R10/23 ‘Back Road’ 
 
 

AWARDS LIST 
 

Fastest Rider 20:40 Ioan Smallwood - Cardiff Ajax CC 

2nd Fastest Rider 21:18 Chris Gibbard - Bynea CC 

3rd Fastest Rider 22:35 Stephen Evans - Bynea CC 

Fastest Women 27:45 Hollie Labunsky - Port Talbot Whs 

Fastest Junior Girl 27:34 Ellie Shaw - Cardiff Ajax CC 

Fastest Junior Boy 25:07 Euan Hawkins - Maindy Flyers 

Fastest Vet/Std +4:22 Rod Hicks - Port Talbot Whs 

2nd Fastest Vet/Std +3:30 Colin Wallace - Merthyr CC 

3rd Fastest Vet/Std +3:27 David Brice - Bynea CC 

Fastest Team of 3 1.07:40 Bynea CC (C. Gibbard, S. Evans, D. Brice) 

 

 

TIMEKEEPERS 
 

NORMAN JAMES – OGMORE VALLEY WHS 
TUDOR THOMAS – BYNEA CC 

 
EVENT SECRETARY 

 

ALF WILLIAMS  
25 TANYGROES STREET 

PORT TALBOT 
SA13 1EL 

 

 
 



Result Sheet – Full Field (PTW Open Event and National Youth Championship) 
 

Pos. RIDER CLUB / TEAM CAT VET/STD TIME VET+/- 

1 IOAN SMALLWOOD CARDIFF AJAX CC   20:40  

2 CHRIS GIBBARD BYNEA CC   21:18  

3 STEPHEN EVANS BYNEA CC   22:35  

4 ROD HICKS PORT TALBOT WHS CC V53 26:59 22:37 +4:22 

5 NIALL FOSTER CARDIFF AJAX CC V42 26:09 23:30 +2:39 

6 COLIN WALLACE MERTHYR CC V55 27:09 23:39 +3:30 

7 DAVID BRICE BYNEA CC V56 27:14 23:47 +3:27 

8 JASON ROBERTS  BYNEA CC V45 26:23 23:58 +2:25 

9 GUY REES BYNEA CC   23:59  

10 NEIL GREGORY PORT TALBOT WHS  V51 26:50 24:20 +2:30 

11 TIM CUMMINGS FORZA RT V46 26:27 24:38 +1:49 

12 ROSS MORGAN PORT TALBOT WHS   24:43  

13 OWAIN ROBERTS PORT TALBOT WHS    24:47  

14 PHIL TUGWELL CARDIFF TRIATHLETES   24:48  

15 RICHARD BEECH OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V58 27:26 24:51 +2:35 

- EUAN HAWKINS MAINDY FLYERS  B15  25:07 NYC-Q 

16 CHRIS COWELL CYCLE SPECIFIC V51 26:50 25:23 +1:27 

17 JAMES DYKE CARDIFF AJAX CC   26:06  

18 JEFFREY REES GOWER RIDERS CC V54 27:04 26:16 +0.48 

19 ROBERT LUCAS PORT TALBOT WHS  V70 29:02 26:39 +2:23 

- DAFYDD WRIGHT WEST WALES CRT B14  26:43 NYC-Q 

- MORGAN LLOYD TOWY RIDERS B13  27:08 NYC-Q 

20 PAUL REES BYNEA CC V53 26:59 27:25 -0:26 

21 ELENA SHAW CARDIFF AJAX CC JUN  27:34  

- JACK RAMSBOTTOM WEST WALES CRT B14  27:42  

22 HOLLIE LABUNSKY PORT TALBOT WHS  L  27:45  

- IAGO WILLIAMS TOWY RIDERS B13  27:49 NYC-Q 

23 PATRICK WEIR OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V67 28:32 28:05 +0:27 

24 JOHN SHEHAN BYNEA CC V72 29:26 28:15 +1:11 

25 BRAD DAVIES BYNEA CC V51 26:50 28:50 -2:00 

- TOMOS PERKINS TOWY RIDERS B13  29:06 NYC-Q 

26 MICHAEL GELDER TRICYCLE ASSOCIATION S.W. V51 28:28 29:31 -1:03 

27 RON BOAST OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V66 28:23 30:00 -1;37 

28 PATRICK JEROME RIDE BIKE WALES V71 29:14 30:10 -0:56 

29 LES THOMAS PORT TALBOT WHS V56 27:14 30:19 -3:05 

30 SHIRLEY HOWELL PORT TALBOT WHS  LV51 28:58 32:32 -3:34 

31 DAVE SYMMONS BYNEA CC V57 27:20 33:17 -5:57 

32 GARETH DAVIES PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 27:51 38:33 -10:42 
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No. RIDER CLUB / TEAM CAT VET/STD TIME VET+/- 

 STEPHEN LANDEG OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V64 28:06 DNSM  

 EMMA DAVIES PORT TALBOT WHS LV49 28:48 DNSA  

 ALAN JONES PORT TALBOT WHS V64 28:06 DNSA  

 NEIL LEWIS VELOFLOW CC V48 26:36 DNS  

 SAMUEL REAKES BYNEA CC JUN  DNS  

 KEITH TANNETTA VELOFLOW CC V54 27:04 DNS  

 ANTHONY WILLIAMS OGMORE VALLEY WHS V47 26:32 DNS  

 
 

Result Sheet – Vets Only 

 
 

Pos. RIDER CLUB / TEAM CAT VET/STD TIME VET+/- 

1 ROD HICKS PORT TALBOT WHS CC V53 26:59 22:37 +4:22 

2 COLIN WALLACE MERTHYR CC V55 27:09 23:39 +3:30 

3 DAVID BRICE BYNEA CC V56 27:14 23:47 +3:27 

4 NIALL FOSTER CARDIFF AJAX CC V42 26:09 23:30 +2:39 

5 RICHARD BEECH OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V58 27:26 24:51 +2:35 

6 NEIL GREGORY PORT TALBOT WHS  V51 26:50 24:20 +2:30 

7 JASON ROBERTS  BYNEA CC V45 26:23 23:58 +2:25 

8 ROBERT LUCAS PORT TALBOT WHS  V70 29:02 26:39 +2:23 

9 TIM CUMMINGS FORZA RT V46 26:27 24:38 +1:49 

10 CHRIS COWELL CYCLE SPECIFIC V51 26:50 25:23 +1:27 

11 JOHN SHEHAN BYNEA CC V72 29:26 28:15 +1:11 

12 JEFFREY REES GOWER RIDERS CC V54 27:04 26:16 +0:48 

13 PATRICK WEIR OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V67 28:32 28:05 +0:27 

14 PAUL REES BYNEA CC V53 26:59 27:25 -0:26 

15 PATRICK JEROME RIDE BIKE WALES V71 29:14 30:10 -0:56 

16 MICHAEL GELDER TRICYCLE ASSOCIATION S.W. V51 28:28 29:31 -1:03 

17 RON BOAST OGMORE VALLEY WHS  V66 28:23 30:00 -1:37 

18 BRAD DAVIES BYNEA CC V51 26:50 28:50 -2:00 

19 LES THOMAS PORT TALBOT WHS V56 27:14 30:19 -3:05 

20 SHIRLEY HOWELL PORT TALBOT WHS  LV51 28:58 32:32 -3:34 

21 DAVE SYMMONS BYNEA CC V57 27:20 33:17 -5:57 

22 GARETH DAVIES PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 27:51 38:33 -10:42 
 
 

Thanks to everyone in the Port Talbot Wheelers who helped with the smooth running of this event with special 

thanks to our time-keeping team of Norman James (Ogmore Valley Whs) and Tudor Thomas (Bynea CC). 


